
1596 THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, OCTOBER 17, 1862.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.
AN Account shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal

Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British

and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom,

in the Week ended the llth October 1862.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye

Beans

Buck Wheat

Malt

Total of Corn ...

Wheat Meal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Bye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal ...
Buck Wheat Meal ...

Total of Meal ...

Total of Corn and \
Meal stated in Im- >
perial Quarters ... J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO

England.

Quarters.
383,218
31,211
54,286

212
3,498

] 3,900
23,685

310,010

Cwt.
126,916

1
120

12

127,049

346,307

Scotland.

Quarters.
36,280
11,957
3,923

1,090
3,744
7,738

64,732

Cwt.
59,950

59,950

81,861

Ireland.

Quarters.
75,762

1,400
41,084

118,246

Cwt.
15,540

15,540

122,686

The
United

Kingdom.

Quarters.
295,260
43,168
58,209

212
4,588

19,044
72,507

492,988

Cwt.
202,406

1
120

12

202,539

550,854

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Quarters.
798

18
35

9
13

667

1,540

Cwt.
202

'l47

349

1,692

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Quarters.
545

545

Cwt.
50

50

559

Total
Exported.

Quarters.
1,343

18
35
9

13

"667

2,085

Cwt.
252

"l47

399

2,251

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,
Custom-House, London, October 13, 1862.

EDW. BERNARD,
Assistant-Inspector-General.

SEQCESTRATION of ANDREW CRAKE BYRNE,
Net and Twine Manufacturer, Glasgow, and at Kil-
birnie, Ayrshire.

MY Accounts, brought down to the 30th ultimo, have
been audited by the Commissioners, who have

postponed declaring a dividend till next statutory period.

WILL. COPLAND, Trustea
28, Saint Vincent Place,

Glasgow, October 15, 1862.

SEQUESTRATION of JAMES STEVENSON, Quarry
Master, Bishopbriggs, near Glasgow.

Commissioners have audited my accounts to 1st
_I_ instant, postponed the declaration of a dividend,
and dispensed with circulars to Creditors.

GEO. H. WALLACE, Trustee.
Glasgow, October 16, 1862.

SEQUESTRATION of ALEXANDER MACKINTOSH,
carrying on Business in Glasgow as a Leather Merchant,
under the Firm of ALEXANDER MACKINTOSH & COM-
PANY.

MY Accounts, brought down to the 30th ultimo, have
been audited by the Commissioners, who have

postponed declaring a dividend till next statutory period.

WILL. COPLAND, Trustee.

28, Saint Vincent Place,
Glasgow, October 15, 1862.

THE Commissioners on the sequestrated estate of
ALEXANDER WATT, Cattle-dealer and Spirit

Merchant, Dunfennline, have postponed payment of a
dividend till the recurrence of another statutory period,

PAT. J. SOUTAB, Trustee.

Dunfennline, October 14, 1862.


