CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

An Account shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 11th October 1862.

	QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO				QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.		
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buck Wheat Beer or Bigg Malt	Quarters. 183,218 31,211 54,286 212 3,498 13,900 23,685	Quarters. 36,280 11,957 3,923 1,090 3,744 7,738	Quarters. 75,762 1,400 41,084	Quarters. 295,260 43,168 58,209 212 4,588 19,044 72,507	Quarters. 798 18 35 9 13 667	Quarters. 545	Quarters. 1,343 18 35 9 13 667
Total of Corn	310,010	64,732	118,246	492,988	1,540	545	2,085
Wheat Meal or Flour Barley Meal	1 120 	Cwt. 59,950	Cwt. 15,540	Cwt. 202,406 1 120 12	Cwt. 202 147	Cwt. 50	Cwt. 252 147
Total of Meal	127,049	59,950	15,540	202,539	349	50	399
Total of Corn and Meal stated in Im- perial Quarters	346,307	81,861	122,686	550,854	1,692	559	2,251

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-House, London, October 13, 1862. EDW. BERNARD, Assistant-Inspector-General.

SEQUESTRATION of ANDREW CRANE BYRNE, Net and Twine Manufacturer, Glasgow, and at Kilbirnie, Ayrshire.

MY Accounts, brought down to the 30th ultimo, have been audited by the Commissioners, who have postponed declaring a dividend till next statutory period.

WILL COPLAND, Trustee.

28, Saint Vincent Place, Glasgow, October 15, 1862.

SEQUESTRATION of JAMES STEVENSON, Quarry Master, Bishopbriggs, near Glasgow.

THE Commissioners have audited my accounts to 1st instant, postponed the declaration of a dividend, and dispensed with circulars to Creditors.

GEO. H. WALLACE, Trustee. Glasgow, October 16, 1862.

SEQUESTRATION of ALEXANDER MACKINTOSH, carrying on Business in Glasgow as a Leather Merchant, under the Firm of ALEXANDER MACKINTOSH & COM-

MY Accounts, brought down to the 30th ultimo, have been audited by the Commissioners, who have postponed declaring a dividend till next statutory period.

WILL. COPLAND, Trustee.

28, Saint Vincent Place, Glasgow, October 15, 1862.

THE Commissioners on the sequestrated estate of ALEXANDER WATT, Cattle-dealer and Spirit Merchant, Dunfermline, have postponed payment of a dividend till the recurrence of another statutory period.

PAT. J. SOUTAR, Trustee.

Dunfermline, October 14, 1862.